

Welcome to The Club at Indian Springs we are happy to have you and look forward to serving you!

-Mark Budler, PGA Head Golf Professional



<u>Programs Offered</u>

- 1. Need to Know Information
- 2. Golf Cart Plans
- 3. Golf Calendar
- 4. Juníor Golf
- 5. Men's Golf Association
- 6. Women's Golf Association
- 7. Couples Golf Association
- 8. ROB Group
- 9. Golf Instruction
- 10. Club Fitting
- 11. Meet the Golf Pro Staff

Need to Know Information

Golfshop 918.455.9515

Gríll 918.451.4801

All Golfshop Credit Book will expire at the end of the calendar year Denim is allowed Only November 1 through March 1

<u>Driving Range</u>

Opens with Golfshop - Close 30minutes before Sunset

All Range Closed Monday

Top Range is on the Mats ONLY

Bottom range - grass tee, wedge practice area and short game area

Range balls are always provided at the practice areas for you

Indoor Player Development Building is open during normal golf hours

Golf Club Storage is available in the golf shop, please see Golf Staff

<u>Golf Carts</u>

Club Carts are available in the golfshop where you can pick up a cart key and check-in for your round

<u>Guest Fees</u>

All golfers are required to check-in at the golfshop and we need the names of all the guests that are playing

Guests are allowed 8 rounds of golf per calendar year

NEW in 2020: Both Courses After 1pm Guest Fee \$34 Every Day

Weekday Guest \$45

Weekend Guest \$59

Famíly Guest \$45

Range Guest \$10 (only use the practice facilities)

ALL Indian Springs Members are able to play Muskogee Golf Club for \$35+ any time, just need to have the Golf Pro setup a tee time for them

<u>Lakes Membership (Golf Prívíleges Wednesday-Monday)</u>

Lakes Members are allowed to make tee times 4 days in advance

Lakes Members are allowed to play the River Course for a green fee (8x a year max)

However if the Lakes Course is closed for weather, maintenance or a tournament Lakes Members can play the River for no charge

Full Prívílege Members are able to make tee tímes 7 days ín advance onlíne, over the phone or ín person at the Golfshop

<u>Online Tee Times</u>

You can login to the website and then make your own tee times 7 days in advance

<u>Golf Instruction</u>

We offer private and several group instruction opportunities both for juniors and adults.

<u>BLUE CHIPPERS</u>

Free Ladíes Golf Clínic

1st Thursday of the Month Apríl-September 5:30pm-6pm

<u>Prívate Lessons</u>

Mark Budler, PGA Head Golf Professional

\$80 /Hour Adult

\$60/Hour Juníors

Jacob Baírd, PGA Associate Assistant Golf Professional

\$60 /Hour Adult

\$50/Hour Juniors

Hagen Barmasse, PGA Associate Assistant Golf Professional \$60 /Hour Adult \$50/Hour Juniors

Club Fitting

Here at Indian Springs we can fit you for golf clubs using the best launch monitor technology on the market and make sure you have the best Clubs for your game.

We fit clubs for Callaway, PING, Titleist, Taylormade and we are the official PXG Fitting Location for Tulsa Area.

If you are interested in a club fitting please contact Mark Budler, Jacob Baird, Hagen Barmasse or Kylie Tetley and they will take care of you.

<u>Meet the Golf Pro Staff</u>

Mark Budler, PGA mbudler@indianspringsclub.com Head Golf Professional

Mark Budler has been very successful helping develop junior golfers and junior golf programs. While working as an Assistant at Duncan Golf & Tennis Club the junior program grew to over 50 juniors and during his time as the Head Professional at Muskogee Golf Club the junior program grew from none to over 25 juniors. Mark is also a U.S. Kids Certified Coach and was selected as a Top 50 Kids Teacher Honorable Mention in 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017 & 2018. Mark has a passion for helping juniors reach their goals and helping them learn to love the game of golf. He is also a trained club fitter with Titleist, Ping and True Temper to help maximize your golf game and help you reach your full golfing potential.

Jacob Baírd

Assistant Golf Professional

Played collegiate golf for one year at Ottawa University, then transferred his Sophomore year to Rogers State University where he graduated with a degree in Business Management and was a three year member of the golf team. Was a part of the 2018 Heartland Conference Championship team, was selected 3 times to the Heartland Conference Honor roll, and received the Division 2 Athletics Directors Association Academic Achievement Award for the 2017-18 school year. Jacob is really looking forward to joining the team at Indian Springs and beginning his journey toward becoming a PGA Professional at a world class facility like Indian Springs

Hagen Barmasse

Assistant Golf Professional

Hagen Barmasse, a native of Houston, Texas, joined Indian Spring golf staff as an Assistant Golf Professional in January, 2020.

A graduate of Rogers State University, Barmasse earned honorable mention All-American recognition in 2017 after earning first-team All-Heartland Conference, Heartland Conference Player of the Year and first-team Ping All-Region honors. During the 2016-17 season, he earned nine Top 10 finishes in 11 events and had three runner-up finishes. He finished the year with a 71.86 scoring average.

During his couple of years at the University of North Alabama, Barmasse was coaching while obtaining a Master's Degree in Sports in Recreation Management.

Hagen is excited to join the Staff at Indian Springs and becoming a member of the Professional Golf Management team.